Spring Parent Survey
Results



Participation Results
2024 to 2025 Comparison

20252025 % by grade

Kindergarten 51 56%

1st 50 56%

g:j Zi ZZZZ 2024 % increase YoY

Ath 54 53% Kindergarten 10 410%

Sth 53 52% 1st 20 150%

6th 53 51% 2nd 24 142%

7th 47 48% 3rd 17 276%

8th 40 45% 4th 21 157%

Total 470 53% 5th 27 96%
6th 16 231%
7th 12 292%
8th 8 400%

V Total 155 203%
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Strengths/Challenges



Parents appreciate the
dedication of teachers, front
office staff, and support stafft.

Ove ra || Strong support noted for
classroom learning, special

Sentiment education, and ALP.

Mixed feedback on
communication, math curriculum

(Envision), and middle school
experience.




BFA’s
Greatest
Strengths

Rank
1

2

10

11
12
13

14

15

2025 (in order)

Academic Programs
Teachers
Family Involvement

Support Staff (Aids, Front
Office, etc.)

Safety

BFA's School Community

Communications
Consistency

Principal
Traditions

Student to teacher Ratio

Extracurricular Programs
Enforcing Rules
Carpool/PikMyKid
Elementary Vice Principal

Middle School Vice
Principal

213

204

151

139

124

116

98

74

65

55

49

36

26

22

11

Rank

10

11
12
13

tie 13

15

2024 (in order)

Academic Programs
Teachers

Family Involvement

BFA's School Community

Safety

Communications
Consistency

Support Staff (Aids, Front
Office, etc.)

Principal
Traditions

Student to teacher Ratio

Extracurricular Programs
Carpool/PikMyKid
Enforcing Rules
Elementary Vice Principal

Middle School Vice
Principal

60

52

51

38

36

34

31

20

15

15

11



BFA’s
Greatest
Challenges

1 Student to teacher Ratio 75 1 student to teacher Ratio 23
2 Carpool/PikMyKid 61 2 Extracurricular Programs 22
3 Enforcing Rules 61 3 Enforcing Rules 18
4 Extracurricular Programs 57 4 Communications Consistency 10
5  Communications Consistency 41 5  Academic Programs 9
6  Academic Programs 21 6  Carpool/PikMyKid 8
7 Middle School Vice Principal 17 tie 7 Family Involvement 5
8  Family Involvement 16 tie 7 Middle School Vice Principal 5
9  BFA's School Community 15 tie 7 Teachers 5
10 Elementary Vice Principal 14 tie8 Z:(?)F)ort Staff (s, Front Office 4
11 principal 14 tie 8 Principal 4
12 Teachers 14 12 BFA's School Community 3
13 safety 12 13 Elementary Vice Principal 2
14 Traditions 9 14 safety 1
15 Support Staff (Aids, Front Office, 15

etc.) 5 Traditions 0
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Safety Questions

BFA offers a safe environment for my
student(s).

No
Yes
Totals

Has adding a full-time Safety Resource
Officer increased your satisfaction
around school safety?

No
Yes
Totals

2025
4
270
274

2025
16
258
274

1%
99%
100%

6%
94%
100%

2024

77
80

2024

75
79

4%
96%
100%

5%
95%
100%



Virtues, 2"

Step, Core
Knowledge

DO YOU UNDERSTAND THE BENEFITS AND
IMPLICATIONS OF BEING A CORE KNOWLEDGE
SCHOOL? CORE KNOWLEDGE PAGE

No

Yes

Does the Second Step program foster social
emotional development for your student(s)?
Second Step Page

No

Yes

Do the 13 virtues foster character development
for your student(s)? Virtues Page

No

Yes

2025

66
206
272

2025
51
216
267

2025
30
239
269

24%
76%
100%

19%
81%
100%

1%
89%
100%

2024

19
61
80

2024
21
56
77

2024

72
79

24%
76%
100%

27%
73%
100%

9%
91%
100%




New Families/Support Plans
(Read, IEP, 504, ALP)

A3




New
Families

SAC

Is the 2024-2025
school year your
family’s first year at
BFA?

No

Yes

New Family - We feel like we
are part of the BFA
community.

No

Yes

New Family - We understand
how the school functions (e.g.,
carpool,
Gradelink/iReady/other
websites/technology,
volunteerism and
opportunities, uniform, etc.)

No

Yes

2025
244
24

268

2025

19

24

2025

22

24

91%

9%

100%

21%

79%

100%

8%

92%

100%

2024

76

80

2024

2024

95%

5%

100%

0%

100%

100%

25%

75%

100%



Support Plans READ/ALP

IS YOUR STUDENT RECEIVING THE SUPPORT
THEY NEED TO MEET THEIR READ GOALS?

No Answer

Yes

Is your student receiving the support they
need to meet their ALP goals?

No Answer
No

Yes

2025

19
21

2025

54
59

10%
90%
100%

3%
5%
92%
100%

2024

2024

14

17%
83%
100%

100%




Suppport
Plans
504/IEP

Is your student receiving the appropriate
accommodations to meet their 504 plan?

No Answer
No

Yes

Is your classroom teacher supportive of students on 504s?
No Answer
No

Yes

Is your student receiving the support from the Special
Education Team (not classroom teachers) to meet their IEP
goals?

No Answer

Yes

Is your classroom teacher supportive of students on IEPs?
No Answer

Yes

2025

19
22

2025

19
23

2025

15
17

2025

15
17

5%
9%
86%
100%

4%
13%
83%

100%

12%
88%
100%

12%
88%
100%

2024
8 100%
2024
8 100%
2024
7 100%
2024
1 14%
6 86%
7 100%
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Elementary/Middle School
Specific



Elementary Summary

Does your student(s) like coming to school?

K_5 2025 2024

No 17 5% 15 10%

Yes 332 95% 139 90%
349 100% 154 100%

Is Envision math going well for your student

this year? K_5 2025 2024

My student did not attend BFA last year. 20 6% 4 3%

No 52 15% 18 15%

Yes 275 79% 96 81%
347 100% 118 100%

Do you expect to have your student(s) attend

Middle School at BFA? K 5 2025 2024
No 11 3% 13 9%
B Undecided 68 20%
L Yes 269 7% 126 91%
348 100% 139 100%

SAC



Middle School Summary

Does your Middle School student(s) like coming to
school?

No

Yes

Do you expect to have your child continue to attend
Middle School at BFA? 6th Grade

No

Undecided

Yes

17

SAC

2025
10
130
140

2025

44
53

7%
93%
100%

4%
13%
83%

100%

2024

Not found

2024

Not found
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General Questions/Wrap-up




General
Questions

SAC

| can easily purchase services for my
students (lunches, field trips, etc.) on
MySchoolBucks.

No
Yes

| can easily use the PikMyKid app to ensure
my student(s) is picked up by an authorized

person each day.
No
es

<

The Board of Directors values family and
stakeholder feedback.

No
Yes

Do you volunteer your recommended 30
hours per family or 15 hours per single
parent family?

z

(0]

<

es

2025
33
241
274

2025
11
262
273

2025
20
244
264

2025

61
211
272

12%
88%
100%

4%
96%
100%

8%
92%
100%

22%
78%
100%

2024
12
68
80

2024

77
80

2024

70
76

2024

15
65
80

15%
85%
100%

4%
96%
100%

8%
92%
100%

19%
81%
100%
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SAC

FINAL NOTES

® Further communication and support materials could help
parents with Envision Math challenges

e Improve general communication across all grade levels
and services

e Middle School elective options and/or availability were
more of a challenge this year



