Spring Parent Survey Results

SAC Committee 2024-25

Participation Results 2024 to 2025 Comparison

	2025 2025	% by grade
Kindergarten	51	56%
1st	50	56%
2nd	58	57%
3rd	64	62%
4th	54	53%
5th	53	52%
6th	53	51%
7th	47	48%
8th	40	45%
Total	470	53%

	2024% inc	crease YoY
Kindergarten	10	410%
1st	20	150%
2nd	24	142%
3rd	17	276%
4th	21	157%
5th	27	96%
6th	16	231%
7th	12	292%
8th	8	400%
Total	155	203%





Strengths/Challenges

Overall Sentiment

Parents appreciate the dedication of teachers, front office staff, and support staff.

Strong support noted for classroom learning, special education, and ALP.

Mixed feedback on communication, math curriculum (Envision), and middle school experience.

BFA's Greatest Strengths

Rank	2025 (in order)		Rank	2024 (in order)	
1	Academic Programs	213	1	Academic Programs	60
2	Teachers	204	2	Teachers	52
3	Family Involvement	151	3	Family Involvement	51
4	Support Staff (Aids, Front Office, etc.)	139	4	BFA's School Community	38
5	Safety	124	5	Safety	36
6	BFA's School Community	116	6	Communications Consistency	34
7	Communications Consistency	98	7	Support Staff (Aids, Front Office, etc.)	31
8	Principal	74	8	Principal	20
9	Traditions	65	9	Traditions	15
10	Student to teacher Ratio	55	10	Student to teacher Ratio	15
11	Extracurricular Programs	49	11	Extracurricular Programs	11
12	Enforcing Rules	36	12	Carpool/PikMyKid	9
13	Carpool/PikMyKid	26	13	Enforcing Rules	4
14	Elementary Vice Principal	22	tie 13	Elementary Vice Principal	4
15	Middle School Vice Principal	11	15	Middle School Vice Principal	3

BFA's Greatest Challenges

Rank	2025	(in order)	Rank	2024	(in order)
1	Student to teacher Ratio	75	1	Student to teacher Ratio	23
2	Carpool/PikMyKid	61	2	Extracurricular Programs	22
3	Enforcing Rules	61	3	Enforcing Rules	18
4	Extracurricular Programs	57	4	Communications Consistency	10
5	Communications Consistency	41	5	Academic Programs	9
6	Academic Programs	21	6	Carpool/PikMyKid	8
7	Middle School Vice Principal	17	tie 7	Family Involvement	5
8	Family Involvement	16	tie 7	Middle School Vice Principal	5
9	BFA's School Community	15	tie 7	Teachers	5
10	Elementary Vice Principal	14	tie 8	Support Staff (Aids, Front Office, etc.)	4
11	Principal	14	tie 8	Principal	4
12	Teachers	14	12	BFA's School Community	3
13	Safety	12	13	Elementary Vice Principal	2
14	Traditions	9	14	Safety	1
15	Support Staff (Aids, Front Office, etc.)	5	15	Traditions	0



Safety/Core Values



Safety Questions

BFA offers a safe environment to	or my				
student(s).		2025		2024	
	No	4	1%	3	4%
	Yes	270	99%	77	96%
	Totals	274	100%	80	100%
Has adding a full-time Safety Resolution Officer increased your satisfaction around school safety?	No Yes	2025 16 258	6% 94%	2024 4 75	5% 95%
	Totals	274	100%	79	100%

Virtues, 2nd Step, Core Knowledge

DO YOU UNDERSTAND THE BENEFITS AND IMPLICATIONS OF BEING A CORE KNOWLEDGE SCHOOL? CORE KNOWLEDGE PAGE	2025		2024	
No	66	24%	19	24%
Yes	206	76%	61	76%
	272	100%	80	100%
Does the Second Step program foster social emotional development for your student(s)? Second Step Page	2025		2024	
No	51	19%	21	27%
Yes	216	81%	56	73%
	267	100%	77	100%
Do the 13 virtues foster character development for your student(s)? Virtues Page	2025		2024	
No	30	11%	7	9%
Yes	239	89%	72	91%
	269	100%	79	100%

New Families/Support Plans (Read, IEP, 504, ALP)



New Families



Is the 2024-2025 school year your family's first year at

BFA?	2025		2024	
No	244	91%	76	95%
Yes	24	9%	4	5%
	268	100%	80	100%
New Family - We feel like we are part of the BFA				
community.	2025		2024	
No	5	21%	0	0%
Yes	19	79%	4	100%
	24	100%	4	100%
New Family - We understand how the school functions (e.g., carpool, Gradelink/iReady/other websites/technology, volunteerism and opportunities, uniform, etc.)	2025		2024	
No	2	8%	1	25%
Yes	22	92%	3	75%
	24	100%	4	100%

Support Plans READ/ALP

IS YOUR STUDENT RECEIVING THE SUPPORT THEY NEED TO MEET THEIR READ GOALS?	2025		2024	
No Answer	2	10%	1	17%
Yes	19	90%	5	83%
	21	100%	6	100%
Is your student receiving the support they need to meet their ALP goals?	2025		2024	
No Answer	2	3%		
No	3	5%		
Yes	54	92%	14	100%
	59	100%		

Suppport Plans 504/IEP

Is your student receiving the appropriate	2025		2024	
accommodations to meet their 504 plan?	2025		2024	
No Answer	1	5%		
No	2	9%		
Yes	19	86%	8	100%
	22	100%		
Is your classroom teacher supportive of students on 504s?	2025		2024	
No Answer	1	4%		
No	3	13%		
Yes	19	83%	8	100%
	23	100%		
Is your student receiving the support from the Special Education Team (not classroom teachers) to meet their IEP				
goals?	2025		2024	
No Answer	2	12%		
Yes	15	88%	7	100%
	17	100%		
Is your classroom teacher supportive of students on IEPs?	2025		2024	
No Answer	2	12%	1	14%
Yes	15	88%	6	86%
	17	100%	7	100%



Elementary/Middle School Specific

Elementary Summary

Does your student(s) like coming to school?				
K_5	2025		2024	
No	17	5%	15	10%
Yes	332	95%	139	90%
	349	100%	154	100%
Is Envision math going well for your student this year? K_5	2025		2024	
My student did not attend BFA last year.	20	6%	4	3%
No	52	15%	18	15%
Yes	275	79%	96	81%
	347	100%	118	100%
Do you expect to have your student(s) attend				
Middle School at BFA? K_5	2025		2024	
No	11	3%	13	9%
Undecided	68	20%		
Yes	269	77%	126	91%
	348	100%	139	100%



Middle School Summary

Does your Middle School student(s) like coming to school?	2025		2024
No	10	7%	
Yes	130	93%	Not found
	140	100%	

Do you expect to have your child continue to attend Middle School at BFA? 6th Grade	2025		2024
No	2	4%	
Undecided	7	13%	Not found
Yes	44	83%	
	53	100%	





General Questions/Wrap-up

General Questions



I can easily purchase services for my students (lunches, field trips, etc.) on MySchoolBucks. No Yes	2025 33 241 274	12% 88% 100%	2024 12 68 80	15% 85% 100%
I can easily use the PikMyKid app to ensure my student(s) is picked up by an authorized person each day. No Yes	2025 11 262 273	4% 96% 100%	2024 3 77 80	4% 96% 100%
The Board of Directors values family and stakeholder feedback.	2025	00/	2024	20/
No Yes	20 244 264	8% 92% 100%	6 70 76	8% 92% 100%
Do you volunteer your recommended 30 hours per family or 15 hours per single parent family?	2025		2024	
No Yes	61 211 272	22% 78% 100%	15 65 80	19% 81% 100%



FINAL NOTES

- Further communication and support materials could help parents with Envision Math challenges
- Improve general communication across all grade levels and services
- Middle School elective options and/or availability were more of a challenge this year